Smart Circuit-Breaker
PRODUCT CATALOG
ZHEJIANG CHUANGQI ELECTRIC CO.,LTD.
合Wenzhou Base
No.18, Shahong Road, Beibaixiang Town, Yueqing City,Wenzhou, Zhejiang Province, China
介Jiaxing Base
No.61,Zhengyang West Road,Xiuzhou District, Jiaxing, Zhejiang Province, China
60577-27878806

·Available Currents: 32A,40A,63A,80A
4.Quantity: [e.g.:100 pcs]
Ordering Example:
CQB7ZNM-80 1P+N Wi-Fi 32A AC type 100 pcs
77 78
Note: The term "cold"means that the test is carried out at a reference calibration temperature without load before the test
C
CQB71R-100
External Circuit-Breaker
For Electricity Meters
Tripping curvesProduct Features
■ Designed for electricity meters
■Enables remote automatic control
N
CHRC
CQB71R-100
4手动
自动
C80
230V~ 50Hz
Ce 1 N
6000A
GB/T 10963.1
Ts T 2 N 状态
N
■ High breaking capacity
■ Overload & short circuit protection
Type designation
CQ B 71 R- 100
Frame Size
Design code
— Design Series
— Miniature Circuit Breaker
——— Company code
Technical Specifications
Parameter
Rated voltage(V) 230V
Rated current(A) 40,63,80,100
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp(V) 6000V
Rated frequency 50Hz /60Hz
Polar number 1P+N
Rated short-circuit capacity lcn(A) 6kA
Operating short-circuit capacity Ics(A) 6kA
Mechanical and electrical life (times) Mechanical life≥10,000, electrical life≥6,000
Instantaneous tripping type B, C,D
Tightening torque(N·m) 2.5
Automatic closing time (tc) t≤3s
Automatic opening time (td) t≤2s
Pollution level Level 2
Protection grade IP20
Installation category Ⅲ
Meet the standards IEC60898-1,GB/T 10963-1
Certification CCC
Tripping characteristics(Reference temperature 30℃)
Item Tripping Curve Test current In(A) Initial Status Time limit for tripping
or non-tripping Expected result Remarks
a B, C,D 1.13In Cold t≤1h Non-tripping
Current smoothly
b B, C,D 1.45In Following item a test t< 1h Tripping rises to specified
C B, C,D 2.55In Cold 1s<t<60s(In≤32A)
value within 5s
1s<t<120s (In>32A) Tripping
B 3In Switch on the power
d C 5In Cold t≤0.1s Non-tripping supply by closing the
D 10ln auxiliary switch
B 5In Switch on the power
e C 10ln Cold t< 0.1s Tripping supply by closing the
D 20In auxiliary switch
t(s) Type B t(s) Type C
10000 10000 10000 t(s)
Type D
5000 5000 50oo
2000 2000 1.heat tripping- 2000

· Rated Current: 40A,63A,80A,100A
4.Quantity:[e.g.:100 pcs]
Ordering Example:
CQB71R-100 1P+N C/63A 100 pcs
Note. The term "cold" means that the test is carried out at a reference calibration temperature without load before the test
79 80
CQB7R-125
Prepayment Meter External Circuit Breaker Product Features
■ Intelligent automatic control
■Designed for prepayment meters
■ Automatic tripping and closing
■ Overload & short circuit protection
Type designation
CQ B 7 R-(H)125
Frame Size
Breaking code(H: High breaking capacity
type; None: Standard type)
Design code
Design Series
Miniature Circuit Breaker
Company code
Technical Specifications
Parameter
Rated voltage (V) 30V~(2P),400V~(4P)
Rated current(A) 40,50,63,80,100,125
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp(V) 6000V
Rated frequency 50Hz / 60Hz
Polar number 2P,4P
Rated short-circuit capacity Icn(A) 6kA,10kA(high breaking score)
Operating short-circuit capacity Ics(A) 6kA,7.5KA(high break type)
Mechanical and electrical life (times) Mechanical life≥10,000,electrical life≥6,000
Instantaneous tripping type B, C,D
Tightening torque(N·m) 3.5
Automatic closing time (tc) t≤3s
Automatic opening time (td) t≤2s
Pollution level Level 2
Protection grade IP20
Installation category Ⅲ
Meet the standards IEC60898-1, GB10963-1
Certification cCC
Tripping characteristics(Reference temperature 30℃)
Item Tripping Curve Test current In(A) Initial Status Time limit for tripping
or non-tripping Expected result Remarks
a B, C,D 1.13In Cold t≤1h Non-tripping
Current smoothly
b B,C,D 1.45In Following item a test t<1h Tripping rises to specified
C B,C,D 2.55In Cold 1s<t<60s(In≤32A)
1s<t<120s(In>32A) Tripping value within 5s
B 3In Switch on the power
d C 5In Cold t≤0.1s Non-tripping supply by closing the
D 10ln auxiliary switch
B 5In Switch on the power
e C 10ln Cold t< 0.1s Tripping supply by closing the
D 20In auxiliary switch
Tripping curves
t(s) Type B
10000 10000t(s)
Type C 100001t(s) Type D
50oo
2000 2000 5000
1000500 1000 1.heat tripping- 2000
1000
200 1.heat tripping 500 500
100 20 200 i.heat tripping
100
50 50
20 200
-2.electromagnetictrip
0.5 2.electromagnetic trip 10.5 0.5 2.electromagnetictrip
0.2 0.2 0.2
0.1 0.1 0.1
0.05 0.05 0.05
0.02 0.02 0.02
0.01[ 0.01 0.01
0.005 0.005 0.005
0.002 0.002 0.002
0.0005 2 345 7 10 20 30 5070100 200 1/In 00005 2 345 7 10 20 30 5070100 2001/1n 0.0010.5 1 2 3 457 10 20 305070 100200 I/In
5ao
52 52
Conductor requirements and cross section
Copper cross-section(mm2) Rated current In(A)
10 32<In≤50
16 50<In≤63